Contents
Features.........................................................1
Applications ...................................................1
Block Diagram ...............................................2
Selection Guide..............................................2
Pin Assignment ..............................................3
Absolute Maximum Ratings............................3
Electrical Characteristics ................................4

                          Figure 1  Block Diagram
� Selection Guide
1. Product Name
S-814x xx A xx - xxx - T2
IC orientation for taped specifications
Product symbol
Package type MC : SOT-23-5
UC :
A: ON/OFF pin positive logic
B: ON/OFF pin negative logic
SOT-89-5
Product type
Output voltage x 10
Table 1    Selection Guide
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-5
2.0 V ± 2.0% S-814A20AMC-BCK-T2 S-814A20AUC-BCK-T2
2.2 V ± 2.0% — S-814A22AUC-BCM-T2
2.4 V ± 2.0% — S-814A24AUC-BCO-T2
2.5 V ± 2.0% S-814A25AMC-BCP-T2 S-814A25AUC-BCP-T2
2.7 V ± 2.0% S-814A27AMC-BCR-T2 —
2.8 V ± 2.0% S-814A28AMC-BCS-T2 S-814A28AUC-BCS-T2
3.0 V ± 2.0% S-814A30AMC-BCU-T2 S-814A30AUC-BCU-T2
3.3 V ± 2.0% S-814A33AMC-BCX-T2 S-814A33AUC-BCX-T2
3.8 V ± 2.0% S-814A38AMC-BDC-T2 S-814A38AUC-BDC-T2
4.0 V ± 2.0% S-814A40AMC-BDE-T2 S-814A40AUC-BDE-T2
5.0 V ± 2.0% S-814A50AMC-BDO-T2 S-814A50AUC-BDO-T2
Note:
Contact our sales person for products with an output voltage other than those
specified above or product type B.

Author: Imura Yukihiro Date: 99/05/31 (Monday) 10:31 (Modified:)
<Information level>
A: Public (Printing O.K.)
Index: A: General
<Product>
Division name: 01 IC
Category 1: 11 Power Supply
Category 2: 2. Voltage Regulators
Cal No.: S-814
Related Documents:
Question:
Which are SII’s low-dropout voltage regulators?
Answer:
The S-814 Series comprises products related to low-dropout voltage regulators.  The dropout voltage
produced when a current of 60 mA is applied is 0.17 V in the 5-V-output products (S-814A50A), and
0.30 V in the 3-V-output products (S-814A30A).
The S-813 Series products can also be treated as low-dropout voltage regulators.  The dropout voltage
of this Series is 0.12 V in the 5-V-output products (S-81350HG) at a current of 40 mA, and 0.14 V in the
3-V-output products (S-81330HG) at a current of 30 mA.
<Remarks>